JANUARY 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI | SAT Notes:
1 2 3 4 Jan 01 New Year's Day
5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 11 | cpanel service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
12 | 13 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 \'X',Er,',,se::pspuo,::,fr?gfél:; %Z?ﬁ?psmo:ﬁ?pm
19 2| 2 | 23 | 2 | 38 | s
i 57 >3 59 30 31 Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am
Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Women’s Support Group

Sun,, Jan 5, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Jan 7, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Jan 7, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Jan 12, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Jan 14, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Jan 14, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Jan 19, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Jan 21, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Jan 21, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Jan 26, 10:30am-3:30pm

Tue., Jan 28, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Jan 28, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Traits of Personality Class

Parenting Class

Wed., Jan 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jan 3, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed., Jan 15, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jan 10, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Prayer with the Branch

Wed., Jan 22, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jan 18, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jan 4, 10:00am-11:00am

Wed., Jan 29, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jan 24, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jan 11, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Jan 31, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jan 18, 10:00am-11:00am

Sat., Jan 25, 10:00am-11:00am

e Commonwealth Senior Living

e January 12th and 26th
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FEBRUARY 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI SAT Notes:
1 Black History Month
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Feb 22nd African American Read In Event
Feb 22nd UMW Black History Month Step Show
9 10 11 12 13 15
Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Men’s Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
16 18 19 20 21 22 Women'’s Support Group, Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
Caring for the Elderly Wed., Feb 12., 7pm-8pm
23 24 25 26 27 28 Parenting Class, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am
Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Women’s Support Group

Sun., Feb 2, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Feb 4, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Feb 4, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Feb 9, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Feb 11, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Feb 11, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Feb 16, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Feb 18, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Feb 18, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Feb 23, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Feb 25, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Feb 25, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Caring for the Elderly

Parenting Class

Prayer with the Branch

Wed., Feb 12, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Feb 7, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Feb 1, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Feb 14, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Feb 8, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Feb 21, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Feb 15, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Feb 28, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Feb 22, 10:00am-11:00am

Commonwealth Senior Living
February 9th and 23rd
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MARCH 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI | SAT Notes:
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 ) Women’s History Month
Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm

- 10 11 12 13 14 1= Men’s Support Group Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Women’s Support Group Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm

16 18 19 20 21 22 Youth Support Group Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Hurts and Anger, Thur, 7:00pm-8:00pm

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Beginner’s Bible Study, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am

30 31

Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Hurts and Anger

Sun., Mar 2, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Mar 11, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Thur., Mar 6, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Mar 9, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women'’s Support Group

Thur., Mar 13, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Mar 16, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Mar 11, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Thur., Mar 20, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Mar 23, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

Thur., Mar 27, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Mar 30, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Mar 18, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Beginner’s Bible Study

Prayer with the Branch

Fri., Mar 7, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Mar 1, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Mar 14, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Mar 8, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Mar 21, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Mar 15, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Mar 28, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Mar 22, 10:00am-11:00am

Sat., Mar 29, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e March 9th and 23rd
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APRIL 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI | SAT Notes:
1 2 3 4 5 Autism Awareness and National Poetry Month
Apr. 18th, Good Friday
Apr. 20th, Easter/Resurrection Sunday
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Apr. 26th Arcade Event at Falmouth Elementary
Chapel Service, Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Men’s Support Group Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Women'’s Support Group Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
Youth Support Group Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Baptism Classes Thur., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Advance Bible Study, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm
27 28 29 30 Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am
Chapel Service Men’s Support Group

Sun., Apr 6, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tues., Apr 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Apr 13, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women'’s Support Group

Sun., Apr 20, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tues., Apr 8, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sun., Apr 27, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

Tues., Apr 15, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Baptism Classes

Advance Bible Study

Prayer with the Branch

Thur., Apr 17, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Apr 4, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Apr 5, 10:00am-11:00am

Thur., Apr 24, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Apr 11, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Apr 12, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Apr 25, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Apr 19, 10:00am-11:00am

Sat., Apr 26, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e April 13th and 27th
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MAY 2025

N | MON | TUE | WED | TH FRI AT
SU (0) U U S Notes
1 2 3
Mon., May 5th, Cinco de Mayo
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | Sun., May 11" Mother's Day
Mon., May 26" Memorial Day
Sat., May 18th -Baptism at the Rappahannock River 7am
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Chapel Service, Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Men’s Support Group, Tues., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Women'’s Support Group, Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Yf)uth Su'ppo‘rt Group, Thur., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Life Application Class, Wed., 7:00 pm-8:00 pm
Higher Learning Class, Thur., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Beginner’s/Advance Bible Study, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm
25 26 27 28 23 30 31 Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am
Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Life Application Class

Sun., May 4, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tues. May 13, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed., May 7, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., May 11, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women’s Support Group

Wed., May 14, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., May 18, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tues. May 13, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Wed., May 21, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., May 25, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

Wed., May 28, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Higher Learning Class

Tues. May 20, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Thurs., May 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Beginner’s/Advance Bible Study

Prayer with the Branch

Thurs., May 15, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., May 9, 7:00pm-8:00pm B

Sat., May 3, 10:00am-11:00am

Thurs., May 22, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., May 16, 7:00pm-8:00pm A

Sat., May 10, 10:00am-11:00am

Thurs., May 29, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., May 23, 7:00pm-8:00pm B

Sat., May 17, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., May 30, 7:00pm-8:00pm A

Sat., May 24, 10:00am-11:00am

Sat., May 31, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e May 25th
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JUNE 2025

SUN | Mon | TUE | Wed

THU | FRI | SAT Notes:

12 13 14

16 17 18

20 21

22 23 24 25

26 27 28

29 30

Movie Event, June 28th, 2:30pm-4:30pm

Chapel Service, Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Men’s Support Group Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Women'’s Support Group Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
Spiritual Warfare Class Wed., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Advance Bible Study Thur., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Anxiety Class, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm

Prayer with the Branch, Sat, 10:00am-11:00am

Chapel Service

Men’s Support Group

Spiritual Warfare Class

Sun., Jun 1, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue, Jun 10, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed, Jun 4, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jun 8, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women’s Support Group

Wed, Jun 11, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jun 15, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue, Jun 10, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Wed, Jun 18, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jun 22, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

Wed, Jun 25, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jun 29, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue, Jun 17, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Advance Bible Study

Anxiety Class

Prayer with the Branch

Thur., Jun 5, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jun 6, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jun 7, 10:00am-11:00am

Thur., Jun 12, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jun 13, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jun 14, 10:00am-11:00am

Thur., Jun 19, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jun 20, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jun 21, 10:00am-11:00am

Thur., Jun 26, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Jun 27, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jun 28, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e June 8th and 22nd
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JULY 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI SAT Notes:
1 2 3 5 Branch Arcade, TBD

Movie Event, July 12th, 2:30pm-4:30pm

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Men’s Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Women'’s Support Group, Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
Youth Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Nutrition Class, Wed., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Anxiety Class, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm

27 28 29 30 31 Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am

Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Nutrition Class

Sun., Jul 6, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tues., Jul 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed., Jul 2, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jul 13, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women’s Support Group

Wed., Jul 9, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jul 20, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tues., Jul 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed., Jul 16, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Jul 27, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

No class on Jul 23rd

Tue., Jul 15, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed., Jul 30, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Anxiety Class

Prayer with the Branch

No Class on Jul 4th

Sat., Jul 5, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Jul 11, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jul 12, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Jul 18, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Jul 19, 10:00am-11:00am

No Class on Jul 25th

Sat., Jul 26, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e July 6th and 20th
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AUGUST 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI SAT Notes:
1 2
Back to School Movie Event Sat., Aug.9th
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Men’s Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Women'’s Support Group, Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
Youth Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Ghetto Theology Class, Wed., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Healing A Wounded Class, Wed., 7:00pm-8:00pm
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am
Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Ghetto Theology Class

Sun., Aug 3, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Aug 12, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Wed., Aug 6, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Aug 10, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women’s Support Group

Wed., Aug 13, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Aug 17, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Aug 12, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Wed, Aug 20, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Aug 24, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

Wed, Aug 27, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Healing A Wounded Heart

Tue., Aug 19, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Fri., Aug 1, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Prayer with the Branch

Fri., Aug 8, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Aug. 2, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Aug 15, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Aug. 9, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Aug 22, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Aug. 16, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Aug 29, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Aug. 23, 10:00am-11:00am

Sat., Aug. 30, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e August 10th and 24th
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SEPTEMBER 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI | SAT Notes:

Sun., Sept , Hispanic Heritage Month Begins|

Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Men’s Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Women'’s Support Group, Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm

20 Youth Support Group, Tue, 7:00pm-8:00pm
Financial Literacy Class, Wed., 7:00pm-8:00pm

14 15 16 17 18 19

Ghetto Theology Wed., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Dealing with Stress, Fri., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30

Chapel Service Men’s Support Group Financial Literacy Class

Sun., Sept 7, 10:30am-12:30pm Tue., Sept 9, 7:00pm-8:00pm Wed., Sept 3, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Sept 14, 10:30am-12:30pm Women'’s Support Group Wed., Sept 10, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Sept 21, 10:30am-12:30pm Tue., Sept 9, 8:00pm-9:00pm Wed., Sept 17, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sun., Sept 28, 10:30am-12:30pm Youth Support Group Wed., Sept 24, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Tue., Sept 16, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Dealing with Stress Prayer with the Branch

Fri., Sept 5, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Sept 6, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Sept 12, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Sept 13, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Sept 19, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Sept 20, 10:00am-11:00am

Fri., Sept 26, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Sept 27, 10:00am-11:00am

e VIVA Senior Living
e September 7th and 28th
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OCTOBER 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED

THU | FRI | SAT

Notes:
2 | 3 | 4| Leaters Reweatoctober 2etn et
Mon., Oct 13" Columbus Day
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 | Mon., Oct 20th Diwali

12 13 14 15

16 17 18

19 20 21 22

23 24 25

26 27 28 29

30 31

Fri., Oct 31%, Halloween

Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Men’s Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Women'’s Support Group, Tue., 8:00pm-9:00pm
Youth Support Group, Tue., 7:00pm-8:00pm
Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am

Chapel Service

Men’s Support Group

Prayer with the Branch

Sun., Oct 5, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Oct 14, 7:00pm-8:00pm

Sat., Oct 4, 10:00am-11:00am

Sun., Oct 12, 10:30am-12:30pm

Women'’s Support Group

Sat., Oct 11, 10:00am-11:00am

Sun., Oct 19, 10:30am-12:30pm

Tue., Oct 14, 8:00pm-9:00pm

Sat., Oct 18,10:00am-11:00am

Sun., Oct 26, 10:30am-12:30pm

Youth Support Group

Sat., Oct 25,10:00am-11:00am

Tue., Oct 21,7:00pm-8:00pm

e VIVA Senior Living
® October 5th and 19th
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NOVEMBER 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI SAT Notes:
1
Native American Heritage Month
2 3 4 > 6 7 8 Tue., Nov 4" Election Day
Tue., Nov 11" Veterans Day
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Thur., Nov 27" Thanksgiving Day
Feeding the Homeless, Saturdays
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Chapel Service

Prayer with the Branch Feeding the Homeless

Sun., Nov 2, 10:30am-12:30pm

Sat., Nov 1, 10:00am-11:00am Sat., Nov 1, 12:00pm-2:00pm

Sun., Nov 9, 10:30am-12:30pm

Sat., Nov 15, 10:00am-11:00am Sat., Nov 8, 12:00pm-2:00pm

Sun., Nov 16, 10:30am-12:30pm

No Prayer-Fall Fundraiser

Sun., Nov 23, 10:30am-12:30pm

Sat., Nov 22, 10:00am-11:00am

Sat., Nov 29, 10:00am-11:00am

VIVA Senior Living

November 2nd and 16th
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DECEMBER 2025

SUN | MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI | SAT

Notes:

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 26 27

28 29 30

Chapel Service Sun., 10:30am-12:30pm
Dec. 6th, Cookies and Milk Arcade 2:00pm-4:00pm

(tentative)

Dec. 25th, Christmas Morning Chapel Service
10:30am-11:30am

Prayer with the Branch, Sat., 10:00am-11:00am

Chapel Service Prayer with the Branch
Sun., Dec 7, 10:30am-12:30pm Sat., Dec 6, 10:00am-11:00am
Sun., Dec 14, 10:30am-12:30pm Sat., Dec 13, 10:00am-11:00am
Sun., Dec 21, 10:30am-12:30pm Sat., Dec 20, 10:00am-11:00am
Thur., Dec 25, 10:30am-11:30am Sat., Dec 27, 10:00am-11:00am

Sun., Dec 28, 10:30am-12:30pm

New Year’s Eve Chapel Service

Wed., Dec 31, 10:30 pm-12:00 am

e VIVA Senior Living
e December 7th and 21st
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